

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATOR

Quincy Yaley, AICP

Environmental Coordinator

48 Yaney Avenue, Sonora Mailing: 2 S. Green Street Sonora, CA 95370 209 533-5633 209 533-5616 (fax) 209 533-5909 (fax – EHD) www.tuolumnecounty.ca.gov

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

PROJECT TITLE:	Marshes Flat Road at the First Cree	k Storm Damage Repair	209 533-5616 209 533-5909 (fax – l www.tuolumnecounty.c
PROJECT PROPONENT:	Tuolumne County		
LOCATION:	Marshes Flat Road at the culvert cr approximately 37.749712 N, -120.3 Range as follows: Section 21, Towns	27293 E. Portions of Sections in	
COUNTY:	Tuolumne		
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:	The roadway and three culverts at F during the CalOES declared storm repair the roadway and replace the constructed in accordance with Tuolu to replace an existing street facility at Mitigation has been incorporated into	event, CDAA 2018-01. The project three culverts with a multi-plate mane County Ordinance 11.04.050 and structure does not create addition	ct proposes to e arch culvert . The project is onal Capacity.
APPROVING AGENCY:	Tuolumne County		
EXEMPT STATUS	(check one)	Filed	
Declared Emer Emergency Pro Categorical Ext RATIONALE FOR E the County of Tuolu California Environme CEQA Guidelines be project is necessary	cc. 21080(b)(1); 15268) gency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) oject (Sec. 21080(b)(4)) emption (Sec. 15302(c)) EXEMPTION: After revieing the project umne has determined that the project ental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to ecause the project consists of replacin to mitigate emergency washouts on N	is categorically exempt from rev Sections 15302(c) and 21080(b)(c) g the facilities with no expansion larshes Flat Road. None of the exc	iew under the 4) of the State in use and the ceptions to the
categorical exemption project.	ons provided in Section 15300.2 of the	e State CEQA Guidelines apply to	the proposed
LEAD AGENCY CO	NTACT: Blossom Scott-Heim	TELEPHONE NUMBER: (2	209) 533-5904
Signature:	Rung for	Date: 9/10/2022	

QY:dz

Quincy Yaley

Environmental Coordinator

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print		StartOver	Save	
		RECEIPT	09/2		054	liaahla)
		STATE CL	EARII	NGHOUSE NO	мьск (п арр	licable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY				DATE		
Tuolumne County Department of Public Works	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			09/21/20	22	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		P Martin		DOCUMENT I	NUMBER	
Tuolumne						
PROJECT TITLE						
Marshes Flat Road at the First Creek Storm Dar	mage Repart					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	BER	
Tuolumne County	1.5			()		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
2 S. Green Street	Sonora	CA		95370		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	71	12 -				*************
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	ite Aç	gency	Private E	ntity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$			0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00				0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFW	\$1,203.25				0.00
	,	.,,				
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
Melan Dinki Analization on Datition For (Otata Water December	Control Do and and A	¢050.00	e			0.00
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee 	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$. \$			50.00
Other			\$.			
PAYMENT METHOD:			Φ.			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$.		9	50.00
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TI	TLE			
X gauge Varder my Tary	n Vanderpan, CD	D Adminis	stra	tive Techn	ician	
	1					



NOTICE

Each project applicant shall remit to the county clerk the environmental filing fee before or at the time of filing a Notice of Determination (Pub. Resources Code, § 21152; Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subdivision (d); Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 753.5). Without the appropriate fee, statutory or categorical exemption, or a valid No Effect Determination issued by the California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW), the Notice of Determination is not operative, vested, or final, and shall not be accepted by the county clerk.

COUNTY DOCUMENTARY HANDLING FEE

The county clerk may charge a documentary handling fee of fifty dollars (\$50) per filing in addition to the environmental filing fee (Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subd. (e); Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 753.5, subd. (g)(1)). A county board of supervisors shall have the authority to increase or decrease the fee or charge, that is otherwise authorized to be levied by another provision of law, in the amount reasonably necessary to recover the cost of providing any product or service or the cost of enforcing any regulation for which the fee or charge is levied (Gov. Code, § 54985, subd. (a)).

COLLECTION PROCEDURES FOR COUNTY GOVERNMENTS

Filing Notice	of Dete	rmination	(NOD)
---------------	---------	-----------	-------

□ Atta	ollect environmental filing fee or copy of previously issued cash receipt. (Do not collect fee if project applicant presents a No Effect elemination signed by CDFW. An additional fee is required for each separate environmental document. An addendum is not considered a exparate environmental document. Checks should be made payable to the county.) sue cash receipt to project applicant. Itach copy of cash receipt and, if applicable, previously issued cash receipt, to NOD. Itali filing fees for CRP document to CDFW prior to filing the NOD or equivalent final approval (Cal. Code Regs. Tit. 14, § 753.5 (b)(5)). The RP should request receipt from CDFW to show proof of payment for filing the NOD or equivalent approval. Please mail payment to address allow made attention to the Cash Receipts Unit of the Accounting Services Branch.
Eiling No	project applicant presents a No Effect Determination signed by CDFW, also: ttach No Effect Determination to NOD (no environmental filing fee is due).
□ Iss	otice of Exemption (NOE) (Statutorily or categorically exempt project (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, §§ 15260-15285, 15300-15333)) sue cash receipt to project applicant. Itach copy of cash receipt to NOE (no environmental filing fee is due).

Within 30 days after the end of each month in which the environmental filing fees are collected, each county shall summarize and record the amount collected on the monthly State of California Form No. CA25 (TC31) and remit the amount collected to the State Treasurer. Identify the remittance on Form No. CA25 as "Environmental Document Filing Fees" per Fish and Game Code section 711.4.

The county clerk shall mail the following documents to CDFW on a monthly basis:

- ✓ A photocopy of the monthly State of California Form No. CA25 (TC31)
- ✓ CDFW/ASB copies of all cash receipts (including all voided receipts)
- ✓ A copy of all CDFW No Effect Determinations filed in lieu of fee payment
- ✓ A copy of all NODs filed with the county during the preceding month.
- ✓ A list of the name, address and telephone number of all project applicants for which an NOD has been filed. If this information is contained on the cash receipt filed with CDFW under California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 753.5, subdivision (e)(6), no additional information is required.

DOCUMENT RETENTION

The county shall retain two copies of the cash receipt (for lead agency and county clerk) and a copy of all documents described above for at least 12 months.

RECEIPT NUMBER

- # The first two digits automatically populate by making the appropriate selection in the County/State Agency of Filing drop down menu.
- # The next eight digits automatically populate when a date is entered.
- # The last three digits correspond with the sequential order of issuance for each calendar year. For example, the first receipt number issued on January 1 should end in 001. If a county issued 252 receipts for the year ending on December 31, the last receipt number should end in 252. CDFW recommends that counties and state agencies 1) save a local copy of this form, and 2) track receipt numbers on a spreadsheet tabbed by month to ensure accuracy.

DO NOT COMBINE THE ENVIRONMENTAL FEES WITH THE STATE SHARE OF FISH AND WILDLIFE FEES.

Mail to:

California Department of Fish and Wildlife Accounting Services Branch P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, California 94244-2090

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012022)

4	PROOF [Journal Entry Set JKOSTLIVleg: GL JLloc: ONSITE		75.DATA.JOB	raport	Page 1
MED, SEF 21, 2022, 11:51 AM Leq:	UNUSTRIVE-TEG: GD UD10C: UNSITE	- Job: 409220 0262prog	1: 01430 (2.54)-	report	IU: GLUEBPRF
SORT ORDER: JEID		\$			
JE ID. Date Descrip	tion Second Refer	ence 2ndDt/PEID Batch/Co			p CkNo/Views
JV2301169 09/21/2022 NOE STM	IS18 MARSHES 1ST CRK	JE230575		1	
07/21/2022 NOE SIM	SIG PARSHES ISI CRR	06230373	0.0011	1 1	YYNN
Account String BUDGUNIT Title	ACCOUNT Description /				TACG
Account PIN Title	ACCOUNT Description	Debit Cre	dit Misc La	st Rec.	Off. Note
3301101335-542902 Storm/Flood 20		Cr 50.00	0.00 N	ì	1 NY
3301101335-542902 Storm/Flood 20	Marsh Creek Rd & First	CF 50.00	U.UU N	ľ	1 NI
JV2301169 09/21/2022 NOE STM	MS18 MARSHES 2ND CRK	JE230575	JKOSTL	tv n	
					YYNN
3301101335-542902 Storm/Flood 20)18 Marsh Creek Rd & First	Cr 50.00	0.00 N	0 2	1 NY
JV2301169 09/21/2022 NOE STM	MS18 MARSHES 1ST CRK	JE230575	JKOSTL	IV N	YYNN
					111414
6204 -483112 Fish & Game AB	3 3158 Misc Income-Admin Fee	0.00	50.00 N	þ 3	1 NY
	•				
JV2301169 09/21/2022 NOE STM	MS18 MARSHES 2ND CRK	JE230575	JKOSTL	LU N	
07/21/2022 NOE SIM	OLO PERCONDO ZNO CRR	08230575	, UKUSIL	† 	YYNN
6204 -483112 Fish & Game AB		0.00	50.00 N	þ 4	1 NY
JE TOTAL: Primar	ΣΥ	100.00	100.00	l	

Tuolumne Cty Production PROOF [Journal Entry Set Proof] JE230575.DATA.JOB Page 3
WED, SEP 21, 2022, 11:51 AM --req: JKOSTLIV--leg: GL JL--loc: ONSITE----job:409220 J262-----prog: GL450 <2.94>--report id: GLJEBPOF

SORT ORDER: JEID

					1		
Rec	OF	Account String	Description	Trns. Desc.	Debit		Credit
	==	~======================================	**********	=======================================		==	
1 1	NY	3301101335-542902	Storm/Flood 2018 Marsh Creek Rd &	NOE STMS18 MARS	50.	00	0.00
2 1	NY	3301101335-542902	Storm/Flood 2018 Marsh Creek Rd &	NOE STMS18 MARS	50	00	0.00
3 1	NY	6204 -483112	Fish & Game AB 3 Misc Income-Admi	NOE STMS18 MARS	0.	00	50.00
4 1	NY	6204 -483112	Fish & Game AB 3 Misc Income-Admi	NOE STMS18 MARS	0.	00	50.00
TTL		3301 -100100	Road Constructio Claim on Pooled	AutoID: JE23057	0	00	100.00
TTL		-100100	Fish & Game AB 3 Claim on Pooled	AutoID: JE23057	100	00	0.00
Primar	y E	ntries			100	00	100.00
Inter	Fun	d Offset			100	00	100.00
JE JV2	301	169 TOTAL			200	00	200.00
GRAND '	TOT	AL .			200	00	200.00